
錄取志願序 錄取人數 錄取率 累計人數 累計錄取率

104學年度大學考試入學分發
錄取生錄取志願序統計表

1 2275 4.69% 2275 4.69%
2 1576 3.25% 3851 7.93%
3 1408 2.90% 5259 10.84%
4 1393 2.87% 6652 13.71%
5 1265 2.61% 7917 16.31%
6 1302 2.68% 9219 18.99%
7 1194 2.46% 10413 21.45%
8 1179 2.43% 11592 23.88%
9 1246 2.57% 12838 26.45%

10 1129 2.33% 13967 28.78%
11 1162 2.39% 15129 31.17%
12 1065 2.19% 16194 33.36%
13 1015 2.09% 17209 35.46%
14 1071 2.21% 18280 37.66%
15 998 2.06% 19278 39.72%
16 1041 2.14% 20319 41.86%
17 994 2.05% 21313 43.91%
18 937 1.93% 22250 45.84%
19 948 1.95% 23198 47.79%
20 923 1.90% 24121 49.70%
21 939 1.93% 25060 51.63%
22 855 1.76% 25915 53.39%
23 864 1.78% 26779 55.17%
24 860 1.77% 27639 56.94%
25 870 1.79% 28509 58.74%
26 836 1.72% 29345 60.46%
27 734 1.51% 30079 61.97%
28 712 1.47% 30791 63.44%
29 714 1.47% 31505 64.91%
30 706 1.45% 32211 66.36%
31 674 1.39% 32885 67.75%
32 624 1.29% 33509 69.04%
33 588 1.21% 34097 70.25%
34 580 1.19% 34677 71.44%
35 570 1.17% 35247 72.62%
36 559 1.15% 35806 73.77%
37 486 1.00% 36292 74.77%
38 546 1.12% 36838 75.90%
39 486 1.00% 37324 76.90%
40 472 0.97% 37796 77.87%
41 466 0.96% 38262 78.83%
42 465 0.96% 38727 79.79%
43 433 0.89% 39160 80.68%
44 391 0.81% 39551 81.49%
45 397 0.82% 39948 82.30%
46 370 0.76% 40318 83.07%
47 389 0.80% 40707 83.87%
48 360 0.74% 41067 84.61%
49 348 0.72% 41415 85.33%
50 306 0.63% 41721 85.96%

錄取志願序 錄取人數 錄取率 累計人數 累計錄取率

51 278 0.57% 41999 86.53%
52 306 0.63% 42305 87.16%
53 282 0.58% 42587 87.74%
54 267 0.55% 42854 88.29%
55 274 0.56% 43128 88.86%
56 251 0.52% 43379 89.37%
57 250 0.52% 43629 89.89%
58 210 0.43% 43839 90.32%
59 242 0.50% 44081 90.82%
60 211 0.43% 44292 91.25%
61 200 0.41% 44492 91.67%
62 194 0.40% 44686 92.07%
63 197 0.41% 44883 92.47%
64 173 0.36% 45056 92.83%
65 176 0.36% 45232 93.19%
66 170 0.35% 45402 93.54%
67 158 0.33% 45560 93.87%
68 144 0.30% 45704 94.16%
69 171 0.35% 45875 94.52%
70 145 0.30% 46020 94.81%
71 137 0.28% 46157 95.10%
72 141 0.29% 46298 95.39%
73 153 0.32% 46451 95.70%
74 119 0.25% 46570 95.95%
75 113 0.23% 46683 96.18%
76 132 0.27% 46815 96.45%
77 95 0.20% 46910 96.65%
78 126 0.26% 47036 96.91%
79 97 0.20% 47133 97.11%
80 100 0.21% 47233 97.31%
81 103 0.21% 47336 97.53%
82 83 0.17% 47419 97.70%
83 84 0.17% 47503 97.87%
84 63 0.13% 47566 98.00%
85 92 0.19% 47658 98.19%
86 83 0.17% 47741 98.36%
87 74 0.15% 47815 98.51%
88 85 0.18% 47900 98.69%
89 61 0.13% 47961 98.81%
90 74 0.15% 48035 98.97%
91 70 0.14% 48105 99.11%
92 58 0.12% 48163 99.23%
93 52 0.11% 48215 99.34%
94 49 0.10% 48264 99.44%
95 52 0.11% 48316 99.54%
96 57 0.12% 48373 99.66%
97 43 0.09% 48416 99.75%
98 43 0.09% 48459 99.84%
99 48 0.10% 48507 99.94%
100 30 0.06% 48537 100.00%


